1521/4

CH \$40.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Acknowledgement and Confirmation of Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SVS Chocolate, LLC		12/29/1997	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scharffen Berger Chocolate Maker, Inc.	
Street Address:	914 Heinz Avenue	
City:	Berkeley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94710	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75217416	SCHARFFEN BERGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 268 6810

Email: rlal@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Rosemary S. Tarlton

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St.

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosemary S. Tariton
Signature:	/Rosemary S. Tarlton/
Date:	06/20/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=51701-2400000 - assignment from SVS to Scharffen Berger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0969

900026862

source=51701-2400000 - assignment from SVS to Scharffen Berger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0970

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Reference is made to that certain Assignment Agreement, dated December 29, 1997 ("Assignment Agreement"), between Scharffen Berger Chocolate Maker, Inc. (the "Company") and SVS Chocolate, LLC ("SVS").

- Pursuant to that certain Agreement for Purchase and Sale of Securities, effective as of November 16, 1997, among the Company, John Scharffenberger ("Mr. Scharffenberger"), Robert Steinberg ("Mr. Steinberg") and SVS, the Company acquired from Mr. Scharffenberger and Mr. Steinberg one hundred percent (100%) of the total outstanding ownership interests in SVS and issued one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) shares of common stock of the Company to each of Mr. Scharffenberger and Mr. Steinberg (the "Acquisition").
- 2. In connection with the Acquisition, the Company and SVS entered into the Assignment Agreement to effectuate the assignment by SVS to the Company of all intellectual property developed, owned or used by SVS (including but not limited to trademark registration serial no. 75/217,416) as set forth in therein (the "Property").
- 3. Mr. Scharffenberger and Mr. Steinberg, as the then officers and owners of one hundred percent (100%) of the ownership interests of SVS, signed the Assignment Agreement on behalf of SVS and acknowledged and accepted such assignment individually.
- 4. Mr. Scharffenberger and Mr. Steinberg, as the officers of the Company, signed the Assignment Agreement on behalf of the Company.
- 5. Paragraph 3 of the Assignment Agreement was inadvertently drafted to state that the Company assigns the Property to SVS.
- 6. Mr. Scharffenberger and Mr. Steinberg desire to clarify Paragraph 3 of the Assignment Agreement and acknowledge the assignment of the Property by SVS to the Company.
- 7. Subsequent to the Acquisition and execution of the Assignment Agreement, SVS was dissolved and all remaining assets of SVS were distributed to the Company pursuant to Section 17353 of the California Corporations Code.

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of the Assignment Agreement, Mr. Scharffenberger and Mr. Steinberg hereby acknowledge and confirm the assignment by SVS to the Company of the Property as of December 29, 1997.

This Acknowledgment and Confirmation of Assignment may be executed in counterparts, which shall together constitute one and the same document, and a facsimile signature shall be deemed to be an original.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0971 Dated as of: June 20, 2005

John Scharffenberger

Signature Page to Acknowledgment and Confirmation of Assignment

sf-1946410

TRADEMARK REEL: 003107 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 06/20/2005